

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17008/2024

State of Rajasthan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Kumar Bulani
-----Respondent

For Petitioner : Mr. Kartikey Sharma Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Sandeep Taneja
Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

03/03/2025

Prayer for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Earlier, the case was adjourned on the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner.

The case is again adjourned.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ